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Albany Creek SHS Senior Assessment Schedule - Year 11 2023 
 Exam  Assign/Project                            
 Unit 1 Unit 2 UNIT 2/3 transition 
                                          

English 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
General Mathematics 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Mathematical Methods 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Specialist Mathematics 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Biology 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Chemistry 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Physics 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Ancient History 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Legal studies 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Modern History 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Accounting 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Physical Education 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Health 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Design 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Film and New Media 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Drama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Dance 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Music 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Visual Art 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Essential English 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Essential Mathematics 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Science in Practice 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Sport and Recreation 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Early Childhood 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Engineering Skills 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Furnishing Skills 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Industrial Graphics 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Media Arts in Practice  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Visual Art in Practice 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Cert III Tourism  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Cert III IT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Cert III Business * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Cert III Sport & Rec * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Cert I Construction * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
Cert II Hospitality * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 

Cert III Dance * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 
  

* Assessment is ongoing in these certificate courses 
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Albany Creek SHS Senior Assessment Schedule - Year 12 2023 
 Exam Assign/Proj                               
 Unit 3 Unit 4 External Assess 

English 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
General Mathematics 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Mathematical Methods 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Specialist Mathematics  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Biology 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Chemistry 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Physics 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Ancient History 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Legal Studies 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Modern History 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Accounting 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Business 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Physical Education 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Health 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Design 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Food and Nutrition 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Film, Tv and New Media 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Dance 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Music 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Music Extension(comp) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Music Extension(perf) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Visual Art 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Japanese 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Essential English 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Essential Mathematics 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Science in Practice 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Sport and Recreation 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Early Childhood 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Engineering Skills 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Furnishing Skills 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Industrial Graphics 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Media Arts in Practice 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Visual Art in Practice 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Cert III Tourism  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Cert III Business * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Cert III Sport & Rec * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Cert I Construction * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
Cert II Hospitality * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

Cert III Dance * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 32 33 34 35 36 37 
 

* Assessment is ongoing in these certificate courses 

  


